OP \$115.00 1631875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent		11/20/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convenience Retailers LLC	
Street Address:	7180 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Pacific Convenience & Fuels, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 7180 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	Intry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 94566	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631875	JACKPOT
Registration Number:	1675429	JACKPOT
Registration Number:	1738302	GASBUX
Registration Number:	4091418	MY GOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

TRADEMARK

900308405 REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0941

Address Line 4:	ss Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.004680		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter		
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2014		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=TM Release#page1.tif			
source=TM Release#page2.tif			
source=TM Release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0942

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS, effective as of this the 20th day of November 2014, is made by U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association as the Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of Convenience Retailers LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Pacific Convenience & Fuels, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Credit Parties").

WHEREAS, Credit Parties are parties to a Security and Pledge Agreement dated November 22, 2011 (as amended, modified, supplemented, increased, extended, or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), under which Credit Parties granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing priority security interest in and to all of Credit Parties' right, title and interest in and to all trademarks, service marks, logos, names, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof, including as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to Collateral Agent were recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2011, at Reel 4664, frame 0960, and Reel 4664, frame 0951; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Credit Parties and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the holders of the Secured Obligations, does hereby, fully and finally release and relinquish all security interests and liens in the Trademarks granted to Collateral Agent by Credit Parties, including, without limitation, all of Collateral Agent's security interests, rights, common law rights, title, and interest in the names, trademarks, service marks, trademark applications and registrations granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, and identified in Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Chargina Thomas

Assistant Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of _____ Los Angeles On November 17, 2014 before me, Reuel Espeleta Doce, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) Georgina Thomas personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in _his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. REUEL ESPELETA DOCE WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2072580 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 23, 2018 Signature full Due (Seal)

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

CONVENIENCE RETAILERS LLC

Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
United States	JACKPOT	1631875	January 15, 1991
United States	JACKPOT	1675429	February 11, 1992
United States	GASBUX	1738302	December 8, 1992

PACIFIC CONVENIENCE AND FUELS LLC

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Appl. Number	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
United States	MY GOODS	77816181	4091418	January 24, 2012

TRII\897416v1 3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/26/2014 REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0945